Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East
Suite 20090, avenue Sheppard East
Bureau 200Toronto ON M2N 0A4Toronto ON M2N 0A4Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	woodbir	e Mohawk Park			
Date December		^{2nd, 2022}		Post Time	e 19:00
Weather Overcast,		t, rain 6 deg. Celsius	Wind: 21 km/h S		
Track Condition Good			Variant: 1 sec.		
Number of Ra	ces 10	Qualifying races	5 E.P.	Total Entries 100	
Mutual Handle	\$ 204492	27		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Mainten ance Meeting	Inves Visit	ligator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update
Senior Judge	·	Associate Judge	5.118	Associa	ate Judge

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Fred Brethour	John Dorion	Emma Pote (remote)

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office: 140 tonnes of material was added to the track today.

Travis Henry was excused from one drive today. (Race #11)

Jody Jamieson was in violation of failing to drive when programmed in Race #1 without being excused by the judges, \$100 monetary penalty. Rule 6.02(a). Ruling #1972849.

From November 24th, 2022, driver Bob McClure was in violation of causing interference in the stretch while driving Thankyaverymuch in Race 9. 3 day driving suspension December 18th to December 20th inclusive. Rule 22.05.01(a). Ruling #1972897.

Dominic Gladu was assessed a \$200 monetary penalty for a late equipment change on L Dees Patrick. Rule 22.25. Ruling #1972909.

Races:

Race 1: Clear.

Race 2: Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: Clear.

Race 5: Clear.

Race 6: Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Clear.

Race 9: No show wagering.

#5 Voelz Delight (S. Filion), finished 3^{rd,} tried to protect the rail not to allow 2nd place finisher #1 Need To Breathe (T.Cullen) up the inside. No violations of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e).

Race 10: Clear.

Claims: None